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VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Marlene H. Dortch  
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20554 

Re: Notice of Ex Parte Presentation: Applications of AT&T and Deutsche 
Telekom AG for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of Licenses and 
Authorizations, WT Docket No. 11-65 

 REDACTED – FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

 On June 1, 2011, Alexander Sistla and Jennifer Mellott of Cleary Gottlieb 
Stein & Hamilton LLP and Eric DeSilva, Mark Sweet, and the undersigned of 
Wiley Rein LLP, on behalf of Deutsche Telekom and T-Mobile USA, met with the 
following individuals at the Commission regarding the above-captioned proceeding: 
Patrick DeGraba, Paul Murray, Nese Guendelsberger, Susan Singer, Kathy Harris, 
Ziad Sleem and Kate Matraves of the Wireless Telecommunications Bureau; Neil 
Dellar, Virginia Metallo and Joel Rabinovitz of the Office of General Counsel; and 
Paul LaFontaine of the Office of Strategic Planning and Policy Analysis.  We 
discussed the parameters of the Commission’s Information Request issued to 
Deutsche Telekom.1      

 In the meeting, we discussed the scope of specifications related to network 
issues, pricing, customers, devices, etc. and received confirmation that they extend 
only to T-Mobile USA and not to Deutsche Telekom or any other Deutsche 
Telekom subsidiaries.  We also discussed the relevant document custodians for the 
various specifications requiring the submission of documents.  To facilitate that 
discussion, we provided the staff with the attached organizational chart of T-
Mobile, the list of custodians for the DOJ second request, as well as a list of 
custodians for certain specifications of the FCC request, which are provided in 

                                                 
1   Applications of AT&T and Deutsche Telekom AG for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control 
of Licenses and Authorizations, Information and Discovery Request for Deutsche Telekom AG, WT 
Docket No. 11-65 (rel. May 27, 2011).   
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accordance with the Protective Order2 in this proceeding.  Finally, we sought 
clarification on how to respond to specifications that appear to be directed to the 
merged company and specifications where the only responsive documents are 
privileged.   

 If you have any questions regarding the Stamped Confidential chart, please 
contact me at 202-719-7344 or at nvictory@wileyrein.com.  Thank you for your 
assistance. 
 
 
Respectfully, 
 
/s/ Nancy J. Victory 
 
Nancy J. Victory 

 
cc: Patrick DeGraba (patrick.degraba@fcc.gov) 
 Paul Murray (paul.murray@fcc.gov) 
 Nese Guendelsberger (nese.guendelsberger@fcc.gov) 
 Susan Singer (susan.singer@fcc.gov) 
 Kathy Harris (kathy.harris@fcc.gov) 
 Ziad Sleem (ziad.sleem@fcc.gov) 
 Kate Matraves (catherine.matraves@fcc.gov) 
 Neil Dellar (neil.dellar@fcc.gov) 
 Virginia Metallo (virginia.metallo@fcc.gov) 
 Joel Rabinovitz (joel.rabinovitz@fcc.gov) 
 Paul LaFontaine (paul.lafotaine@fcc.gov) 
  
  
 

                                                 
2  Applications of AT&T and Deutsche Telekom AG for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control 
of Licenses and Authorizations, Protective Order, WT Docket No. 11-65 (rel. Apr. 14, 2011). 
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Deutsche Telekom and T-Mobile USA 
have designated 57 pages of a T-Mobile 

USA organization chart and various 
document custodian charts as 

Confidential. 
 


